End-of-Year Statistical Information

CY 2007

Parole Hearings

a)

b)
c)

d)

Number Parole Hearings
¢ Paroles Granted
¢ Paroles Denied
¢ Refusals
» Inmates Refused Parole
» Inmates Refused Programs

+ Hearings Continued

Parole Grant Rate

Self-Initiated Progress Report (Appeal of Prior Decisions)
¢ Reconsideration Granted

¢ Reconsideration Denied

¢ Reviews Continued

Number of Releases to Parole

¢ Number Paroled to ICE Detainers/Deported

Parole Revocations

a)

b)

d)

Number of Revocation Hearings
¢ Revoked Parole — Granted Parole
¢ Revoked Parole — Set Hearing
¢ Revoked Parole — Pass to FTRD
¢ Reinstated to Parole
(This is by Commission at Revocation Hearing Only)
¢ Revoke Parole — Continue Parole Decision
Types of Violations
¢ Number of Paroles Revoked
Felony Convictions
Felony Pending
Misdemeanor Conviction
Misdemeanor Pending
Abscond Parole
Technical (Rule Violations)
Miscellaneous Violation Information
¢ Number Warning Letters Issued
¢ Number Violation Hearings by Hearing Officers
¢ Number Warrants Issued
¢ Number Reinstated by Commission & Hearing Officer
Return Rate:
(Ratio of Releases to Parole to Paroles Revoked)
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Commutations

a)

b)

Commutation Hearings

¢ Commutations Granted

¢ Commutations Denies
Commutation Petitions

¢ Grant Commutation Hearing
¢ Deny Commutation Hearing

73
34
107
65

2343
1585
758

68%
689
186
432
71
1427
62

543
138
183
185
36

507
141 (28%)
17 (3%)
161 (32%)
16 (3%)
99  (20%)
73 (14%)

193
745
805
237
35%

186

186



2007 Statistics

4. Pardons
a) Pardon Hearings 12
¢ Grant Pardon 11
¢ Deny Pardon 0
¢ Recommend Pardon to Governor 1
b) Petitions for Pardon 12
¢ Grant Hearing 9
¢ Deny Hearing 3
5. Remission of Fine Hearings 0
a) Number of Hearings 0
b) Number of Petitions 1
6. Miscellaneous
a) Medical Parole Considerations 17
¢ Granted Medical Parole 9
¢ Denied Medical Parole 8
b) Miscellaneous File Reviews 280
c) Discharges from Parole 481
¢ Early Discharges Granted 127 (26%)
+ Discharge by Expiration of Sentence 313 (65%)
¢ Parole Reinstated and Discharged 28 (6%)
¢ Death 13 (3%)
¢ Number Early Discharged Denied 83
d) New Commitments Reviewed/Sentence Amended 1927



